

Global Think Tank uThinkindigo Hosts Actress Jada Owens on Clubhouse for an Inspiring Conversation



Los Angeles, California Mar 30, 2023 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Global Think Tank uThinkindigo Hosts Actress Jada Owens on Clubhouse for an Inspiring Conversation

Los Angeles, California- Fans of the arts and lovers of great storytelling are in for a treat as actress Jada Owens (<u>www.jadaowens.com</u>) joins Clubhouse for a conversation on Saturday, April 1, 2023, at 12pm Central. The event promises to be an incredible experience as Jada shares her insights and experiences in the world of acting, with a focus on her upcoming role as Juliet in the Oregon Shakespeare Festival.

Jada Owens, a New Orleans native and graduate of Texas State University and UC San Diego, is a passionate and talented actress who is dedicated to telling powerful stories that challenge stereotypes and uplift marginalized communities. With her upcoming role in the Oregon Shakespeare Festival, Jada Owens is poised to bring a fresh perspective to a classic tale, showcasing her talents and captivating audiences with her performance.

The Clubhouse event promises to be an opportunity for fans and aspiring actors alike to gain a deeper understanding of the craft of acting and the power of storytelling. Jada Owens will be sharing her



thoughts on the importance of representation in the arts and her approach to bringing authenticity to her performances.

Jada Owens' conversation on Clubhouse is sure to be an unforgettable experience that will leave attendees feeling inspired and empowered. This event is a must-attend for anyone who loves theatre, film, or the power of storytelling.

To join the conversation, please download the Clubhouse app and RSVP to the event. The event will take place on Saturday, April 1, 2023, at 12pm Central. We look forward to seeing you there!

The conversation will be held in the Indigo Thinkers International House on Clubhouse. Click the Link for the event https://www.clubhouse.com/event/xq4dGrZd

Media Contact

uThinkindigo

info@uthinkindigo.com

Source : uThinkindigo

See on IssueWire